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May 6, 2010 

 

By Electronic Mail, Received Receipt Requested 
john_laing@murphyoilcorp.com 
 
Mr. John Laing 
Terminal Operations Manager 
Murphy Oil USA, Inc. 
1306 Ingram Avenue 
Tampa, Florida 33605-6820 
 
Dear Mr. Laing: 
 
This is to acknowledge receipt on March 1, 2010 of your application for an air operating 
permit, file number 1310023-007-AO, to incorporate permit 1310023-005-AC (effective 
March 31, 2008) for the Murphy Oil Freeport Terminal facility located in Walton 
County.  This letter constitutes notice that a permit will be required for your project 
pursuant to Chapter 403, Florida Statutes. 
 
Your application for permit is incomplete.  Please provide the information listed below.  
Evaluation of your proposed project will be delayed until all requested information has 
been received.   
 
The application includes emissions and limits under construction permit 1310023-006-
AC.  These are related to Tank 25-2, which has not yet been constructed and therefore 
cannot be included in this operating permit.  [Rule 62- 210.300(2), F.A.C.] 
 

 Please revise the Facility Wide Permit Emissions Level Spreadsheet to reflect 
current emissions levels along with the emissions from project 1310023-005-AC, 
but not 1310023-006-AC. 

 Page 18 of the application makes reference to Tank 25-2 under construction 
permit 1310023-006-AC, which has not been constructed and therefore is not 
being incorporated into this project.  Please revise and resubmit page. 

 
When referring to this project, please use file number 1310023-007-AO.  The Department 
must receive a response from you within 90 days of receipt of this letter, unless you (the 
applicant) request additional time under Rule 62- 4.055(1), F.A.C.   
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If you have any questions, please contact Angelia Jackson at 850/595-8300, extension 1231 or 
angelia.jackson@dep.state.fl.us. 
 
Sincerely,  
 
/s/ 
 
Rick Bradburn  
Air Program Administrator 
 
RB/aj/c 
 
c: Robert E. Wallace III, P.E.; Env. Eng. Consultants:  rwallace@eec-tampabay.com 
 Marvin Scott, Env. Eng. Consultants:  mscott@eec-tampabay.com 
 Harry Lewis, Murphy Oil USA:  harry_lewis@murphyoilcorp.com 
 Charles Waller, Murphy Oil USA:  charles_waller@murphyoilcorp.com 


